Docket No.: SKY95002

Form PTO-1595 RECO! (Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIENI	9 ONL	_
Tab settings	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies) I Communications, Inc.
Mobile Telecommunication Technologies Corp.		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔁 Yes 🍒 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖳 Assignment 🖫 Mei	rger		22001 Loudon County
Security Agreement 🕍 Cha	ange of Name	Sileet Address. "	
☐ Other		***************************************	-
		_{City:} Ashbu	ırn _{State:} VA _{Zip:} 20147
Execution Date: May 21, 1	998	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
А. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,784,002	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael A. Wrenn		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
Internal Address:9854/0	03	🖳 Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	et NW	8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 1133 19th Street		13	-2491
City: Washington State: DC z	_{ip:} 20036	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Eden U.I. Stright		Mon	8/23/2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM *MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP. TO "SKYTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2176055 8100

981196992

AUTHENTICATION:

9096577

DATE:

05-22-98

PATENT

REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0608

FROM RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER #7

(FR!) 5. 22' 98 8:39/ST. 8:38/NO. 4261609792 P 4

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is SkyTei Communications, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the directors, by majority vote of all outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders voted in favor of this amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective as of 5:30 P.M., Central Daylight Savings Time, on May 22, 1998.

STATE OF DELAMARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 08:30 AM 05/22/1998
981196992 - 2176035

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0609 FROM RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER #7

.- (FRI) 5. 22' 98 8:40/ST. 8:38/NO. 4261609792 P 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers, this 21st day of May, 1998.

MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

By:

ohn f. Stupka, President and

ATTEST

Leonard G. Kriss, Esq., Senior Vice President.

General Counsel and Secretary

::ODMA\PCDQC\$\ATI\205348\1 D0\$471,0007

RECORDED: 08/23/2004

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0610